South-East Exchange of Development Studies (SEEDS) 4th Annual Conference

Thursday, April 25 and Friday, April 26, 2024

Exhibition Hall, Georgia Institute of Technology 460 4th St NW, Atlanta, GA 30313

The Southeast Exchange of Development Studies (SEEDS) is an interdisciplinary research group of scholars conducting research in the broad area of development. We are delighted to announce the **4th Annual SEEDS Conference which will be held at Georgia Institute of Technology on April 25-26, 2024**. The conference will bring together social scientists from a variety of fields, including economics, international affairs, political science, public policy, and sociology.

The conference will begin in the afternoon on April 25 and end in the afternoon on April 26. We expect participants to attend both days of the conference. The host institution will host dinner on April 25, and breakfast and lunch on April 26; participants will be reimbursed for parking. Thanks to the generous support of our sponsors, we will have limited funds to support lodging for one night for presenters from outside the Metro Atlanta area. Preference for this funding will be given to junior scholars and to those who do not have alternative sources of support.

The conference seeks papers based on all aspects of development studies including on topics related to poverty, inequality, health, education, armed conflict, immigration, gender and race, public service provision, distributive politics, and policy. For participation in the conference, please submit an abstract (150 words max) by **Friday, March 1, 2024,** using the link <u>https://forms.gle/qfvvojGVapvCN3EdA</u>

Authors will receive notice of acceptance on or before Friday, March 15, 2024.

Please contact Shatakshee Dhongde (<u>Shatakshee.dhongde@econ.gatech.edu</u>), or Anjali Thomas (<u>athomas424@gatech.edu</u>) with any questions. Please feel free to forward this call to anyone you think might be interested.



*Sponsored by: School of Economics, Sam Nunn School of International Affairs, Ivan Allen College of Liberal Arts